

Solicitation Information

Ada County Highway District

Solicitation Number

CT222-02

Deadline

09/29/2021 03:00 PM MDT

Advertised

09/14/2021 03:02 PM MDT

Revised

09/28/2021 07:48 AM MDT

Description

13th Street Traffic Calming (Phase 1) - Fort Street to Hill Road

Bidders

| Business Name | Address | Phone |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | PO Box 1346 Meridian, ID 83680 | (208) 994-2201 |
| Estimate | | |
| 2 Bidders | | |

13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02)

| Bidder | QUANTITY | Unit Price | Extension |
|--|----------|-------------|-------------|
| 0201.4.1.B.1 Clearing and Grubbing LS | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$38,000.00 |
| 0201.4.1.C.1 Removal of Obstructions LS | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$55,506.00 | \$55,506.00 |
| 0202.4.1.A.1 Excavation (Plan Quantity) CY | | | |
| Estimate | 1,080.00 | \$23.00 | \$24,840.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1,080.00 | \$48.00 | \$51,840.00 |
| 0202.4.5.A.1 Unsuitable Material Excavation CY | | | |
| Estimate | 170.00 | \$43.00 | \$7,310.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 170.00 | \$46.00 | \$7,820.00 |
| 0202.4.8.A.1 Dust Abatement Water MG | | | |
| Estimate | 100.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 100.00 | \$34.50 | \$3,450.00 |
| 0601.4.1.A.5.08A 8" Storm Drain Pipe, Class C900 PVC LF | | | |
| Estimate | 30.00 | \$80.00 | \$2,400.00 |

13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02)

| Bidder | QUANTITY | Unit Price | Extension |
|--|----------|------------|--------------|
| 0601.4.1.A.5.08A 8" Storm Drain Pipe, Class C900 PVC LF | | | |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 30.00 | \$157.75 | \$4,732.50 |
| 0601.4.1.A.5.12A 12" Storm Drain Pipe, Class C900 PVC LF | | | |
| Estimate | 60.00 | \$85.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 60.00 | \$122.50 | \$7,350.00 |
| 0601.4.1.A.5.24A 24" Storm Drain Pipe, Class C905 PVC LF | | | |
| Estimate | 805.00 | \$100.00 | \$80,500.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 805.00 | \$174.00 | \$140,070.00 |
| 0602.4.1.C.1.048 Shallow Storm Drain Manhole - Type Standard 48" EA | | | |
| Estimate | 5.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$17,500.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 5.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 0602.4.1.F.1 Catch Basin - Type 1 EA | | | |
| Estimate | 4.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 4.00 | \$1,008.00 | \$4,032.00 |
| 0703.4.1.A.1 Concrete (Cast-In-Place) - Class 4000A CY | | | |
| Estimate | 10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 10.00 | \$255.00 | \$2,550.00 |

13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02)

| Bidder | QUANTITY | Unit Price | Extension |
|---|----------|------------|-------------|
| 0706.4.1.A.3 6" Vertical Curb (No Gutter) LF | | | |
| Estimate | 110.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,850.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 110.00 | \$23.00 | \$2,530.00 |
| 0706.4.1.A.5 Standard 6" Vertical Curb & Gutter LF | | | |
| Estimate | 1,593.00 | \$27.00 | \$43,011.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1,593.00 | \$24.00 | \$38,232.00 |
| 0706.4.1.B.1 Concrete Valley Gutters LF | | | |
| Estimate | 40.00 | \$45.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 40.00 | \$83.50 | \$3,340.00 |
| 0706.4.1.E.1.5 Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 5" SY | | | |
| Estimate | 1,300.00 | \$51.00 | \$66,300.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1,300.00 | \$38.50 | \$50,050.00 |
| 0706.4.1.F.1 Concrete Driveway Approach SY | | | |
| Estimate | 80.00 | \$65.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 80.00 | \$76.50 | \$6,120.00 |
| 0706.4.1.G.1 Concrete Repair SY | | | |
| Estimate | 30.00 | \$75.00 | \$2,250.00 |

13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02)

| Bidder | QUANTITY | Unit Price | Extension |
|--|----------|------------|-------------|
| 0706.4.1.G.1 Concrete Repair SY | | | |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 30.00 | \$92.50 | \$2,775.00 |
| 0706.4.1.H.1 Ped. Ramp w/ Detectable Warning Domes, Temporary EA | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$471.00 | \$471.00 |
| 0706.4.1.H.1.A Ped. Ramp w/ Detectable Warning Domes, Type A EA | | | |
| Estimate | 24.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 24.00 | \$970.75 | \$23,298.00 |
| 0706.4.1.H.1.E1 Ped. Ramp w/ Detectable Warning Domes Type E1 EA | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$990.00 | \$990.00 |
| 0706.4.1.H.1.F Ped. Ramp w/ Detectable Warning Domes Type F EA | | | |
| Estimate | 7.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 7.00 | \$754.00 | \$5,278.00 |
| 0802.4.1.A.1 Crushed Aggregate For Base Type I (Plan Quantity) CY | | | |
| Estimate | 1,120.00 | \$45.00 | \$50,400.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1,120.00 | \$39.50 | \$44,240.00 |

13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02)

| Bidder | QUANTITY | Unit Price | Extension |
|--|----------|------------|-------------|
| 0814.4.1.A.1 Plant Mix Pavement - Superpave SP-3 TN | | | |
| Estimate | 230.00 | \$95.00 | \$21,850.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 230.00 | \$290.75 | \$66,872.50 |
| 1001.4.1.A.1 Sediment Control LS | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$4,365.25 | \$4,365.25 |
| 1001.4.2.B.1 Stabilized Construction Entrance EA | | | |
| Estimate | 2.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 2.00 | \$136.00 | \$272.00 |
| 1003.4.1.B.1 Biofilter Bags LF | | | |
| Estimate | 850.00 | \$2.50 | \$2,125.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 850.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,550.00 |
| 1006.4.1.C.1 Inlet Protection EA | | | |
| Estimate | 13.00 | \$75.00 | \$975.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 13.00 | \$38.37 | \$498.81 |
| 1102.4.1.B.1 Relocate Street Light EA | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |

13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02)

| Bidder | QUANTITY | Unit Price | Extension |
|---|----------|------------|-------------|
| 1102.4.1.B.1 Relocate Street Light EA | | | |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$679.75 | \$679.75 |
| 1103.4.1.B.1 Traffic Control Signs SF | | | |
| Estimate | 710.00 | \$10.00 | \$7,100.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 710.00 | \$9.50 | \$6,745.00 |
| 1103.4.1.C.1 Traffic Control Barricades - Type Terminus Barr... EA | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$552.50 | \$552.50 |
| 1103.4.1.C.1.B Traffic Control Barricades - Type II EA | | | |
| Estimate | 20.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 20.00 | \$75.75 | \$1,515.00 |
| 1103.4.1.H.1 Portable Tubular Markers EA | | | |
| Estimate | 50.00 | \$15.00 | \$750.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 50.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 1103.4.1.I.1 Traffic Control Flaggers MH | | | |
| Estimate | 880.00 | \$35.00 | \$30,800.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 880.00 | \$52.50 | \$46,200.00 |

13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02)

| Bidder | QUANTITY | Unit Price | Extension |
|---|----------|-------------|-------------|
| 1103.4.1.J.1 Traffic Control Maintenance MH | | | |
| Estimate | 200.00 | \$38.00 | \$7,600.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 200.00 | \$64.00 | \$12,800.00 |
| 1131.01.01.C Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon - Complete, C... LS | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$48,217.00 | \$48,217.00 |
| 1131.01.06 Install Street Light EA | | | |
| Estimate | 4.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$12,800.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 4.00 | \$2,390.00 | \$9,560.00 |
| 1131.01.07.A Install Street Lighting Conduit LF | | | |
| Estimate | 260.00 | \$14.00 | \$3,640.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 260.00 | \$17.75 | \$4,615.00 |
| 1131.01.07.B Install Street Lighting Conduit (Bore) LF | | | |
| Estimate | 250.00 | \$50.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 250.00 | \$59.00 | \$14,750.00 |
| 1131.01.08 Install Street Lighting Junction Box EA | | | |
| Estimate | 6.00 | \$800.00 | \$4,800.00 |

13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02)

| Bidder | QUANTITY | Unit Price | Extension |
|---|----------|------------|------------|
| 1131.01.08 Install Street Lighting Junction Box EA | | | |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 6.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 1131.01.10 Install Service Pedestal EA | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$2,476.00 | \$2,476.00 |
| 1131.01.13 Remove Street Light EA | | | |
| Estimate | 2.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 2.00 | \$348.75 | \$697.50 |
| 1131.01.14 Install Street Light Wire LF | | | |
| Estimate | 450.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 450.00 | \$8.50 | \$3,825.00 |
| 1134.05.21 Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic) SF | | | |
| Estimate | 960.00 | \$10.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 960.00 | \$8.75 | \$8,400.00 |
| 1135.01.05 Furnish Roadside Sign Face SF | | | |
| Estimate | 47.00 | \$20.00 | \$940.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 47.00 | \$33.50 | \$1,574.50 |

13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02)

| Bidder | QUANTITY | Unit Price | Extension |
|---|----------|-------------|-------------|
| 1135.01.06 Remove & Salvage Roadside Sign EA | | | |
| Estimate | 11.00 | \$90.00 | \$990.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 11.00 | \$89.75 | \$987.25 |
| 1135.01.07 Relocate Roadside Sign EA | | | |
| Estimate | 14.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 14.00 | \$180.00 | \$2,520.00 |
| 2010.4.1.A.1 Mobilization LS | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$12,078.00 | \$12,078.00 |
| 2030.4.1.A.1.A Stormwater Manhole - Adjust to Grade EA | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 2030.4.1.A.1.B Power Manhole - Adjust to Grade EA | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$900.00 | \$900.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$2,452.00 | \$2,452.00 |
| SP 06034 Curb Inlet Modification EA | | | |
| Estimate | 5.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$6,000.00 |

13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02)

| Bidder | QUANTITY | Unit Price | Extension |
|--|----------|------------|-------------|
| SP 06034 Curb Inlet Modification EA | | | |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 5.00 | \$1,316.50 | \$6,582.50 |
| SP 11551 Pedestrian Temporary Traffic Control Plan CA | | | |
| Estimate | 2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 2,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| SP 20110 Concrete Block Retaining Wall SF | | | |
| Estimate | 420.00 | \$35.00 | \$14,700.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 420.00 | \$70.00 | \$29,400.00 |
| SP 29094 Tree Protection (Boise City) EA | | | |
| Estimate | 20.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 20.00 | \$231.00 | \$4,620.00 |
| SP 29111 Irrigation Repair (Boise City) LF | | | |
| Estimate | 850.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 850.00 | \$23.00 | \$19,550.00 |
| SP 29113 Sod Repair (Boise City) SY | | | |
| Estimate | 190.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,800.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 190.00 | \$31.50 | \$5,985.00 |

13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02)

| Bidder | QUANTITY | Unit Price | Extension |
|--|----------|------------|-------------|
| SSP 06013 Stormwater Management Plan Preparation And Appr... LS | | | |
| Estimate | 1.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 1.00 | \$1,795.00 | \$1,795.00 |
| SSP 07013 Patterned Concrete SY | | | |
| Estimate | 250.00 | \$60.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 250.00 | \$53.00 | \$13,250.00 |
| SSP 08125 Asphalt Repair - Other SY | | | |
| Estimate | 30.00 | \$55.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 30.00 | \$232.56 | \$6,976.80 |
| SSP 11400 Obliterate Pavement Markings SF | | | |
| Estimate | 830.00 | \$2.50 | \$2,075.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 830.00 | \$2.33 | \$1,933.90 |
| SSP 20003 Temporary Construction Fencing LF | | | |
| Estimate | 850.00 | \$5.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 850.00 | \$4.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| SSP 25050 4' Top Soil SY | | | |
| Estimate | 110.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,320.00 |

13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02)

| Bidder | QUANTITY | Unit Price | Extension |
|--|----------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|
| SSP 25050 4' Top Soil SY | | | |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 110.00 | \$16.25 | \$1,787.50 |
| SSP 29064 Sod Repair SY | | | |
| Estimate | 110.00 | \$14.00 | \$1,540.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 110.00 | \$16.25 | \$1,787.50 |
| SSP 29067B Repair Landscaping SY | | | |
| Estimate | 180.00 | \$25.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 180.00 | \$58.00 | \$10,440.00 |
| SSP 29090 Trim Tree EA | | | |
| Estimate | 9.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 9.00 | \$407.00 | \$3,663.00 |
| SSP 29101 Remove & Reset Sprinkler System LF | | | |
| Estimate | 780.00 | \$10.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | 780.00 | \$19.75 | \$15,405.00 |
| Item totals for 13th St Traffic Calming (Phase 1), Fort St to Hill Rd (Schedule 1/ 820007/ CM217-31.01, CM217-31.02) (65 Items) | | Agency Estimate (\$715,316.00) | Total |
| Estimate | | | \$715,316.00 |
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | | | \$901,653.76 |

| Business Name | Total: | Agency Estimate Total: |
|---------------------------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Peak Concrete Construction, LLC | \$901,653.76 | \$715,316.00 |
| Estimate | \$715,316.00 | \$715,316.00 |
| 2 Bidders | | |